## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/27/2011

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BJ Services Company LLC		06/30/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Atlas	
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85243482	GEMINIVIEW
Registration Number:	1696528	ВЈ
Registration Number:	0584646	ВЈ
Registration Number:	2074107	EZ CLEAN
Registration Number:	2197220	LIQUID STONE
Registration Number:	1901950	MEDALLION FRAC
Registration Number:	2250174	MUDZYMES
Registration Number:	0833990	PACEMAKER
Registration Number:	2217929	POWERVISION
Registration Number:	2035069	ROTO-JET
Registration Number:	3249432	RUFFBRUSH
Registration Number:	2704523	SAND-VAC
Registration Number:	1838918	SPECTRA FRAC
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0210** 

Registration Number:	2807943	TORNADO
Registration Number:	2269526	VISTAR
Registration Number:	1231453	WESTERN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (832)559-4428 Phone: 832-559-4424

Email: kimberly.white@bakerhughes.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kimberly L. White Address Line 1: 11211 FM 2920

Address Line 4: Tomball, TEXAS 77375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRESSURE PUMP TRADEMARKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly L. White
Signature:	/kimberly white, reg#48698/
Date:	10/07/2011

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate\_of\_Merger (BJSCLLC to Western Atlas Inc w attachments)#page1.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Merger (BJSCLLC to Western Atlas Inc w attachments)#page2.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Merger (BJSCLLC to Western Atlas Inc w attachments)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0211

## WESTERN ATLAS INC.

### Assistant Secretary's Certificate

The undersigned certifies that she is the duly elected Assistant Secretary of Western Atlas Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that on June 27, 2011, BJ Services Company LLC merged with and into Western Atlas Inc., as evidenced by the attached Certificate of Merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this certificate as of June 30, 2011.

Susan Diane Koontz, Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF HARRIS

8 8

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Susan Diane Koontz, Assistant Secretary of Western Atlas Inc., known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing Certificate, and acknowledged to me that she had executed the same as the true act and deed of said corporation for the purposes therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, as of June 30, 2011.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

NOELIA GONZALEZ
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
August 25, 2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0212



PAGE 3

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BJ SERVICES COMPANY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "WESTERN ATLAS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"WESTERN ATLAS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 5:14

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2028175 8100M

110766849

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8866429

DATE: 06-28-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0213

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:20 PM 06/27/2011 FILED 05:14 PM 06/27/2011 SRV 110766849 - 2028175 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF BJ SERVICES COMPANY LLC INTO WESTERN ATLAS INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Western Atlas Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is BJ Services Company LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Western Atlas Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on June 27, 2011.

**RECORDED: 10/07/2011** 

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas, 77019, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, on June 21, 2011.

ohn L. Geis, Vice President

Western Atlas Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0214